6-2207

101760663 (FR SHEET

FORM PTO-1595 U.S. (Rev. 6-93)

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

(Chp. 4/34)			Patent and Trademark Office
To the Commissio	ner for Patents : Please rec	ord the attached original do	OCUMENTO OF ANY MARKET
Name of conveying party(ies): Edouard Pelissier, M.D. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance:			ess of receiving party(ies) Davol, Inc.
[X] Assignment [] M	erger hange of Name	Street Address:	100 Sockanosett Crossroad Cranston, RI 02920
		Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
 Application number(s) or patent num Patent Application No.(s) 09/762,010 		B. Patent No.(s) tached? [] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence			
Concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
Name: Jason M. Honeyman Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Commissioner is authorized to charge: 8. Deposit Account No: 23/2825	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
original document.	ief, the foregoing informat	tion is true and correct a	and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Kristin D. Wheeler, Reg. No. 43,583	1		ω(17/01
Name of Person Signing	Signatu	re	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]			
Mail docum	ents to be recorded with	required cover sheet in	formation to:

Box Assignment Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231

541662.1

PATENT REEL: 011915 FRAME: 0185

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Edouard Pelissier, M.D., currently residing at Domaine du Chateau, F25870, Devecey, France (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", pursuant to an Agreement effective on or about May 2, 2000 "Agreement"), sold, assigned and transferred certain rights, including patent rights, to Davol Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a principal place of business at 100 Sockanosett Crossroad, Cranston, Rhode Island 02920 (hereinafter referred to as "Davol" or "Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor, on the date of the Agreement, was the owner of the entire right, title and interest worldwide in and to certain patent rights, including PCT Application No. PCT/FR98/01710, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, utility models and foreign counterparts of any of the foregoing whether in existence as of the date of the Agreement or created thereafter including, but not limited to, United States Patent Application No. 09/762,010 (all of the foregoing rights hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Assigned Rights");

WHEREAS, Davol, for the benefit of itself, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, is desirous of securing express confirmation of these acquisitions, by virtue of the Agreement, of the aforesaid Assigned Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration to him paid by Davol, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby ratify and confirm in Davol:

The entire right, title and interest worldwide in and to the Assigned Rights; the same to be held and enjoyed by Davol, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to its and their own use to the full end of the term or terms for the Assigned Rights as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the sale, assignment and transfer not occurred, including all rights to sue for past infringement and recover damages for the same that occurred prior to the effective date of the Agreement;

524062.1

PATENT REEL: 011915 FRAME: 0186 ASSIGNEE: EDOUARD PELISSIER, M.D.

ASSIGNEE: DAVOL INC.

Name: Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Davol, by its duly authorized officer, have

524062.1

PATENT REEL: 011915 FRAME: 0187

RECORDED: 06/22/2001

executed this assignment.